COMMISSION FOR HIGHER EDUCATION

Friday, August 10, 2012

DECISION ITEM D:

Administrative Item on Which Staff Proposes Expedited Action

Staff Recommendation

That the Commission for Higher Education approve by consent the following administrative actions, in accordance with the background information provided in this agenda item:

- Indiana Commission for Higher Education's 2012-13 Operating Budget
- Indiana's Education Roundtable's 2012-13 Memorandum of Understanding

Background

Items include the annual operating budget for the Indiana Commission for Higher Education (CHE), including appropriations made by the Indiana General Assembly and grants provided to the Commission to carry out the mission and goals of the Commission. The annual operating budget includes student financial aid, oversight of proprietary education, Education Roundtable, outreach functions and grants.

ICHE is the fiscal agent for Indiana's Education Roundtable, receiving funds from the Indiana Department of Education (IDOE) to support the Roundtable and its functions. The Memorandum of Understanding provides for deliverables by the Roundtable based on funding support from IDOE.

Supporting Document

Background Information on Administrative Items on Which Staff Proposes Expedited Action, August 10, 2012:

- Indiana Commission for Higher Education's 2012-13 Operating Budget: To be distributed.
- Indiana's Education Roundtable's 2012-13 Memorandum of Understanding *To be distributed*